TRIAL: Waingaro Te Akau SDTC
DATE : 2" & 3™ February 2024

EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD

JUDGE : Steven Osborne

1St
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

15t Intermediate

1%t Maiden

JUDGE : Bruce D’Ath

1st
nd
3rd
4th
5th

1%t Intermediate

1%t Maiden

JUDGE :

1St
znd
3rd
4th
5th

Grant West

1%t Intermediate

1%t Maiden

JUDGE :

1St
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

COMPETITOR
Leo Jecentho

Leo Jecentho
Tony Comins
Andrew Crawford
Shaun Haynes
Andrew Crawford
T O’Sullivan

EVENT TWO — SHORT HEAD AND YARD

COMPETITOR
Henry Hindmarsh
Leo Jecentho

Leo Jecentho
Kim Robinson
Laura Geering
Kim Robinson
Kim Robinson

DOG
Rob
Tess
Dave
Whizz
Sue
Whizz
Wess

DOG
Spot
Rob
Zig
Joe
Molly
Joe
Joe

EVENT THREE - ZIG ZAG HUNT

COMPETITOR
Ben Te Kahika
Henry Hindmarsh
John Peterson
Dwayne Havord
Daniel Hodgson
Ben Te Kahika
Ben Te Kahika

DOG
Hunt
Prudence
Tessa
Chuck
Pearl
Hunt
Hunt

EVENT FOUR - STRAIGHT HUNT

Graeme Smith

1%t Intermediate

15t Maiden

COMPETITOR
Henry Hindmarsh
Matt Tuckey

Ben Te Kahika
Henry Hindmarsh
Daniel Hodgson
Ben Te Kahika
Ben Te Kahika

DOG
Prudence
Muzz
Hunt
Crim

Teal
Hunt
Hunt

# RUNS: 76

POINTS
97

96

94.5

94

93.5

94

85

# RUNS: 106

POINTS
97

96.5
96.25
95.5
95.25
95.5
95.5

# RUNS: 82

POINTS
97.5

96
95.75
95.5

95

97.5
97.5

# RUNS: 69

POINTS
98.5
98.25
98

97.5

97

98

98

Comments: It was a big couple of days for the trials with very trying weather conditions. Lambs
worked well on the heads. 2ths were used on the Hunts. Massive thanks to all sponsors, helpers
and competitors. The Centre Champs went well with much better weather conditions.

Congratulations to all placegetters.






