TRIAL: Waingaro Te Akau SDTC DATE: 2nd & 3rd February 2024 EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD

EVENT ONE - LONG HEAD					
JUDGE : Steven Osborne			# RUNS: 76		
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS		
1 st	Leo Jecentho	Rob	97		
2 nd	Leo Jecentho	Tess	96		
3 rd	Tony Comins	Dave	94.5		
4 th	Andrew Crawford	Whizz	94		
5 th	Shaun Haynes	Sue	93.5		
1 st Intermediate	Andrew Crawford	Whizz	94		
1 st Maiden	T O'Sullivan	Wess	85		
EVENT TWO – SHORT HEAD AND YARD					
JUDGE : Bruce D'Ath			# RUNS: 106		
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS		

	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Henry Hindmarsh	Spot	97
2 nd	Leo Jecentho	Rob	96.5
3 rd	Leo Jecentho	Zig	96.25
4 th	Kim Robinson	Joe	95.5
5 th	Laura Geering	Molly	95.25
1 st Intermediate	Kim Robinson	Joe	95.5
1 st Maiden	Kim Robinson	Joe	95.5

EVENT THREE – ZIG ZAG HUNT

JUDGE : Grant West			# RUNS: 82
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Ben Te Kahika	Hunt	97.5
2 nd	Henry Hindmarsh	Prudence	96
3 rd	John Peterson	Tessa	95.75
4 th	Dwayne Havord	Chuck	95.5
5 th	Daniel Hodgson	Pearl	95
1 st Intermediate	Ben Te Kahika	Hunt	97.5
1 st Maiden	Ben Te Kahika	Hunt	97.5

EVENT FOUR – STRAIGHT HUNT

JUDGE : Graeme Smith			# RUNS: 69
	COMPETITOR	DOG	POINTS
1 st	Henry Hindmarsh	Prudence	98.5
2 nd	Matt Tuckey	Muzz	98.25
3 rd	Ben Te Kahika	Hunt	98
4 th	Henry Hindmarsh	Crim	97.5
5 th	Daniel Hodgson	Teal	97
1 st Intermediate	Ben Te Kahika	Hunt	98
1 st Maiden	Ben Te Kahika	Hunt	98

Comments: It was a big couple of days for the trials with very trying weather conditions. Lambs worked well on the heads. 2ths were used on the Hunts. Massive thanks to all sponsors, helpers and competitors. The Centre Champs went well with much better weather conditions. Congratulations to all placegetters.